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CHARGES 

Police OfiJ.cer Bruce Askew, Star Number 9015, is charged with violating the 
following rules contained in Article V of the Rules and Regulations of the Chicago Police 
Department, which were in full force and effect on the dates of the alleged violations. 

Rule 1: 

Rule 2: 

Rule 6: 

Rule 8: 

Rule 9: 

Violation of any law or ordinance 

Any action or conduct which impedes the Department's 
efforts to achieve its policy and goals or brings discredit upon 
the Department 

Disobedience of an order or directive, whether written or oral 

Disrespect to or maltreatment of any person, while on or off 
duty 

Engaging in any unjustified verbal or physical altercation 
with any person, while on or off duty 

SPECIFICATIONS 

1. Police Officer Bruce Askew, Star Number 9015, is charged vvith violating Rule 1, 
"Violation of any law or ordinance," in the following instances: 

Count I: 

Count II: 

On or about October 7, 2006, at approximately 1210 hours, at or near 
6408 South Marshfield A venue, Chicago, Illinois, Police Officer 
Bruce Askew intentionally or knowingly without legal justification 
caused bodily harm to Greg Larkins, in that Police Officer Bruce 
Askew physically struck Greg Larkins about the head and/or about 
the shoulder and/or about the left leg and/or about the body using a 
baton, causing Greg Larkins to sustain injuries to his head and/or 
causing Greg Larkins to obtain seven (7) stitches and/or staples in 
his head, in violation of Illinois Compiled Statutes Chapter 720 
Section5/12-3 (a)(l). 

On or about October 7. 2006, at approximately 1210 hours, at or near 
6408 South Marshfield A venue, Chicago, Illinois, Police Officer 
Bruce Askew intentionally and/or knowingly without legal 
justification made physical contact of an insulting or provoking 
nature with Greg Larkins, in that Police Officer Bruce Askew struck 
Greg Larkins about the head and/or about the shoulder and/or about 
the left leg and/or about the body using a baton, in violation of 
Illinois Compiled Statutes Chapter 720 Section 5/12-3 (a)(2). 



2. Police Officer Bruce Askew, Star Number 9015, is charged with violating Rule 2, 
"Any action or conduct which impedes the Department's efforts to achieve its policy 
and goals or brings discredit upon the Department," in the following instances: 

Count I: 

Count II: 

On or about October 7, 2006, at approximately 1210 hours, at or near 
6408 South Marshfield Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, without 
justification, Police Officer Bruce Askew physically struck Greg 
Larkins about the head and/or about the shoulder and/or about the 
left leg and/or about the body using a baton and/or causing Greg 
Larkins to sustain injuries to his head and/or causing Greg Larkins to 
obtain seven (7) stitches and/or staples in his head, thereby impeding 
the Department's efforts to achieve its policy and goals and/or 
bringing discredit upon the Department. 

On or about October 7, 2006, or shortly thereafter, Police Officer 
Bruce Askew disobeyed an order or directive, in that Police Officer 
Bruce Askew failed to complete and/or submit a Tactical Response 
Report in violation of General Order 02-08-05, III, A, regarding his 
physical contact with Greg Larkins, thereby impeding the 
Department's efforts to achieve its policy and goals and/or bringing 
discredit upon the Department. 

3. Police Officer Bruce Askew, Star Nnmber 9015, is charged with violating Rule 6, 
"Disobedience of an order or directive, whether written or oral," in the following 
instance: 

On or about October 7, 2006, or shortly thereafter, Police Officer Bruce Askew 
disobeyed an order or directive, whether written or oral, in that Police Officer Bruce 
Askew failed to complete and/or submit a Tactical Response Report in violation of 
General Order 02-08-05, III, A, regarding his physical contact with Greg Larkins. 

4. Police Officer Bruce Askew, Star Number 9015, is charged with violating Rule 8, 
"Disrespect to or maltreatment of any person, while on or off duty," in the following 
instance: 

On or about October 7, 2006, at approximately 1210 hours, at or near 6408 South 
Marshfield Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, without justification, while on-duty, Police 
Officer Bruce Askew struck Greg Larkins about the head and/or about the shoulder 
and/or about the left leg and/or about the body using a baton without justification, 
thereby disrespecting or maltreating any person, while on or off duty. 



5. Police Officer Bruce Askew, Star Number 9015, is charged with Rule 9, "Engaging in 
any unjustified verbal or physical altercation with any person, while on or off duty," m 
the following instance: 

On or about October 7, 2006, at approximately 1210 hours, at or near 6408 South 
Marshfield Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, without justification, while on-duty, Police 
Officer Bmce Askew physically struck Greg Larkins about the head and/or about 
the shoulder and/or about the left leg and/or about the body using a baton, thereby 
engaging in any unjustified verbal or physical altercation with any person, while on 
or off duty. 

Based on the foregoing charges and specifications, the Superintendent recommends 
that Police Officer Bruce Askew, Star Number 9015, be discharged from the Chicago 
Police Department. 
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Superintendent of Police 
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